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February 21, 1995 

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEETING 

February 21, 1995 

The Commissioners met at 7:00 p.m. in Encampment, Wyoming. Commissioners Artlin 
Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming were present. Artlin Zeiger, Chairman. 

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the county officers were audited and placed on file. 

The following bills were presented and approved for payment: 

A T & T 
A T & T 
Alco 
Allen, Patrick M.D.P.C. 
Alzheimer's Assoc. 
American Guidance Service 
Amerigas Laramie 
Amsterdam Printing 
Associated Public Safety Communication 
Bach Supply 
Bank Card Center 
Becker Fire Equipment Co. 
Bi-Rite Professional 
Bob Barker Co. 
Brad's Welding & Machine 
Brown, Erickson & Hiser 
Build Rite Lumber Supply 
Carbon County Clinic, P.C. 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Carbon County TV & Radio Shack 
Carbon Power & Light, Inc. 
Cascade Fire Equipment 
Cedar Street Texaco 
Chandra, V. Raja M.D. 
City Market 
Cloud Peak Terminix 
Cooper Oil Co. 
D & L Tire Service 
Dalton, Stephen G. 
Davis, Michael D.D.S. 
Days Inn 
E & H Industrial Supply 
Eagle of Cody Printing 
Eagle Uniform Supply 
Evergreen Disposal Service 
Farm Equipment Guide 
France, Dwight 
France Flying Service 
Frontier Pharmacy 
Gases Plus 
General Electric 
Gilley's Sewing 
Hanna, Town of 
Hays, Stephen D.D.S. 
Healthy Mother/Healthy Babies 
Hettgar, Bridget R.N. 
Historic Trails WY RC&D 
Home Wellness Prof. Group 
Hopkins Medical Products 
Hot Springs R.E.A., Inc. 
Howery Construction, Inc. 
IBM Corp. 
J.H.Kaspar Oil Co. 
Johnson, John R. 
K & K Communications 
Kaspar Oil Co. 
Kelly Oil Co. 
Kilburn Tire Co. 
Kinnaman Supply Co. 
Kirsch, A.P. M.D. 
L & L Electric 
Little America - Cheyenne 
Luallen, Genevieve 
Lunt, John H.D. 
MacPherson Law Offices 
Martin's Office Systems 
Massey, Daniel T. 
Mcilvaine, Robert & Betty 
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County 

Various 
General 
Public Health 
General 
Public Health 
Grants 
Road & Bridge, Senior Centers 
General, Clerk 
Radio Tech 
Road & Bridge 
Sheriff 
General, Fire Dept. 
Grants 
Jail 
Fire Dept. 
General 
Senior Centers, Fire Dept. 
Grants 
Various 
General 
Radio Tech 
Fire Dept. 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Grants, Public Health 
Carbon Building 
Road & Bridge, Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Grants 
General 
Road & Bridge 
Assessor 
Road & Bridge, Carbon Bldg. 
Various 
Assessor 
Fire Dept. 
Fire Dept. 
Grants 
Road & Bridge 
Radio Tech 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Grants 
Grants 
Commissioners 
Public Health 
Grants 
Road f1 Bridge 
Courthouse 
Data Processing 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Sheriff 
Fire Dept. 
Various 
Sheriff 
Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Various 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health 
Grants 
General 
Various 
General 
Public Health 
Grants, Jail 

$ 26.11 
186.19 

32.29 
830.70 

32.50 
690.00 
844.67 
152.32 

57.00 
45.39 
71.26 

3,084.27 
156.75 

77.63 
8.00 

261.02 
282.30 
166.00 
549.82 

24.25 
172.25 
189.07 

8.93 
81. 00 

359.57 
35.00 

1,062.81 
25.58 

118.00 
35.00 
72.00 
86.86 

1,458.60 
58.81 

137.50 
36.20 
98.02 
10.55 
25.09 

558.05 
33.20 
20.00 
42.59 
70.00 
50.00 

161.60 
100.00 

30.00 
156.40 

46.58 
1,962.00 

872.33 
652.67 
239.00 
97.00 

300.76 
759.90 
228.08 

9.52 
900.00 

3,998.75 
244.99 
14.69 
45.00 

489.56 
817.47 

2,016.00 
300.00 
564.75 



Montgomery Elevator Co. 
National Police Chiefs 
Newell, Marci 
Northern Gas 
On Point Information 
P.T.I. Communications 
Pacific Power 
Pamida, Inc. 
Pantry, The 
Phonexpress, Inc. 
Pioneer Corp. 
Pippin, Robert 
Pitney Bowes Inc. 
Plainsman Printing 
Platte Valley Automotive 
Pryor Resources Inc. 
Radio Shack 
Rawlins Automotive 
Rawlins Diagnostic 
Rawlins Family Rec. Center 
Rawlins Glass 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
Rawlins Optometric 
Raymond Martinez Signs 
Reliable Corp. 
Riverton Tire & Oil 
Ryan Electronics 
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc. 
Saratoga Health Mart 
Saratoga Sun 
Schulze, Kenneth M.D. 
Shepherd, Ruth 
Shine, Robert M.D. 
Skillpath Seminars 
Smith, Susan 
Snap-On Tools 
State of Wyoming 
Summit Medical Supply 
Tipton Computer Service 
Trapp, Larry 
Triangle Sheet Metal 
True Value of Rawlins 
U.S. West Communications 
Union Telephone Co. 
Valley Oil Co. 
Viking Office Products 
w.A.c.o. 
Wear Parts 
Williams, Kelly & Waldrip 
Wimpenny, Robert n.n~s. 
Wy Aids Education 
Wright Medical Services 
Wy Machinery Co. 
Wy Paper Supply 
Wy State Bar 
Wy State Forestry 
Wy State Penitentiary 
Xerox Corp. 
Yampa Valley Electric 
Zep Manufacturing 

SEVERANCE TAX 

Wyoming State Forestry 

BONDS 

Cindy L. Baldwin 
Treasurer 

William R. Ellis 
Secretary/Treasurer 

Ara F. Erickson 
Treasurer 

Alice L. Garvin 
Secretary/Asst. Treasurer 

SENIOR CENTERS 

February 21, 1995 

Carbon Bldg., Senior Centers 
Sheriff 
Grants 
Various 
General 
Sheriff 
Various 
Public Health, Grants 
Planning 
Attorney, General 
General 
Grants 
General 
Clerk of Court 
Road & Bridge 
Public Health 
General 
Various 
Grant 
Sheriff 
Carbon Bldg., Fire Dept. 
Planning, General 
Grants 
Fire Dept. 
Clerk 
Road & Bridge 
General, Fire Dept. 
Road & Bridge 
Grants 
Grants 
Grants 
General 
Grants 
Public Health 
Public Health 
Road & Bridge 
Election 
Public Health, W.I.C. 
General 
Fire Dept. 
Road & Bridge 
Carbon Bldg., Senior Centers 
Various 
Sheriff, Public Health 
Sheriff 
General 
Clerk 
Road & Bridge 
General, Attorney 
Grants 
Grants 
W.I.C. 
Road & Bridge 
Jail 
Attorney 
General,Fire Dept. 
Jail 
Grant, Clerk of Court 
Radio Tech 
Courthouse 

Equipment 

Rawlins-Carbon County Airport Board 
February 8, 1995 to February 8, 1996 

Medicine Bow Conservation District 
January 26, 1995 to January 26, 1996 

Jeffrey Center Memorial Board 
January 19, 1995 to January 19, 1996 

Jeffrey Center Memorial Board 
January 19, 1995 to January 19, 1996 

$ 

593.58 
75.00 

159.05 
5,274.42 

176.05 
48.94 

5,179.70 
30.96 
30.04 

1,534.08 
330.00 
199.00 
194.75 
147.44 
10.48 
99.00 
10.55 

1,396.05 
63.00 
48.00 
61. 78 

736.70 
47.00 

260.00 
108.72 
390.00 

1,375.00 
502.62 
17.56 
77.00 
35.00 

400.00 
773.00 
99.00 
11.31 
16.20 

346.48 
229.02 

2,149.88 
78.56 

2,200.00 
147.57 

3,045.09 
42.37 

175.84 
1,068.62 

150.00 
54.32 
54.32 

164.00 
80.00 

198.00 
224.26 

32.92 
230.00 

4,278.51 
1,740.65 

316.17 
31.23 
36.54 

833.80 

$ 50,000.00 

10,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

A large group of senior citizens attended this meeting. They addressed the direction 
that the senior centers are going. They also gave the Commissioners a letter stating 
their concerns. 
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February 21, 1995 

MIKE HAMMER 

Mike Hammer talked about his company's problems with the D.E.Q. 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

County road & bridge supervisor, Don Neuman, gave his administrative report. 

Th~ Commissioners signed a gravel lease agreement between Carbon County and Miller 
Est.ate Company. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned. 

ATTEST: 

W. E. Harshman, County Clerk 



March, 1995 

PUBLICATIONS NAMES AND POSITION OF FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES 

MARCH 199-5 

(Based on February Payroll) 

PURSUANT TO WYOMING STATUTE 18-3-516 (b) (ii) RELATING TO PUBLICATION REQUIREMENTS 
FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS: EACH BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SHALL PUBLISH SEPARATE 
FROM THE MINUTES OF THE PROCEEDINGS DURING MARCH OF EACH YEAR, A COMPLETE LIST OF 
ALL CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS, ASSIST~.NT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS, ELECTED 
OFFICIALS, DEPARTMENT HEADS, AND FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE COUNTY SPECIFIED BY 
NAME AND POSITION, EXCLUDING SALARIES. 

COMMISSIONERS 
Linda L. Fleming 
Gary Graalman 
Artlin Zeiger 

COUNTY CLERK 
William E. Harshman 
Teddy Yockey 
Lee Bonnett 
Marsha Fricke 
Joseph Jaramillo 
Teresa Logan 
Joann Rood 
Helen Winningham 

DATA PROCESSING 
Marilyn J. Bradford 
Deborah Weickum 

COUNTY TREASURER 
Cindy Baldwin 
Christine Rutherford 

MOTOR VEHICLE 
Joy Paulsrud 
Patricia Bentsen 
Patricia Brack 
Dana Walton 

COUNTY ASSESSOR 
Darrell Stubbs 
Sheryl Snider 
Cheryl Kirkeeng 
Roger Pantalone 
Melvin Turner 

COUNTY SHERIFF 
Jerald Colson 
Ernest Hicks 
Louis Braun 
David Fagnant 
Clayton Kilgore 
Jack Lowrance 
Michael Morris 
Harold Newbrough 
Gerard Rakoczy 
James Kyle Rosentreter 
Archie Roybal 
Pat Korb 
Steve Flauding 
Tracy Solaas 
Jeffrey Walton 
Juliet Kline 
Barbara Ready 
Roy Cruz 
Philip McCall 
James Mitchell 
Merry Waugh 
Randall Shinkle 
Troy Vorn 
Mike Gelsleichter 
Mickie Otto 
Edward Gunsch 
Marjorie Stump 
Sharon Wheeler 
Rosalie Wilson 

COUNTY ATTORNEY 
Thomas E. Campbell 
Louis Piccioni 
Colleen White 
Wade Waldrip 

County Commissioner 
County Commissioner 
County Commissioner - Chairman 

County Clerk 
Chief Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 

Manager 
Payroll/Insurance 

County Treasurer 
Deputy 

Chief Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 

County Assessor 
Chief Deputy 
Deputy 
Field Assessor 
Field Assessor 

County Sheriff 
Undersheriff 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Radio Technician - County 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Secretary 
Secretary 
Detention Officer 
Detention Officer 
Detention Officer 
Detention Officer 
Detention Officer 
Detention Officer 
Detention Officer 
Dispatcher 
Dispatcher 
Dispatcher 
Dispatcher 
Dispatcher 

County Attorney 
Deputy - Criminal 
Deputy - Criminal 
Deputy - Civil 
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COUNTY ATTORNEY (Cont.) 

Cynthia Matekovic 
Carol Martin 
Rebecca Dorrell 
Kyle Schinkel 

COUNTY CORONER 
Curtis Rostad 
William Ball 

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 
Charlene Abbott 
Judith Smith 

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT 
Lindy Smith 
Melissa Brenner 
Karen Gibson 
Deborah Olson 

CUSTODIAN 
Ramiro Gonzalez 
Leroy Herrera 

ROAD & BRIDGE 
Donald Neuman 
David Acord 
Richard Corson 
Philip Cook 
Terry Dix 
Morgan B. Evans 
Ronald V. Garretson 
Coy L. Girardot 
Tony Gonzales 
James s. Johnson 
Robert T. Milliken 
Charles w. Nation 
William D. Richardson 
Pete Rogers 
Patricia Schuler 
Jesse Sikes 
Joe Taylor 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
Karen E. Butler 
Sally Cruz 
Laura Smith 
Janelle Crawford 

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
Nina Adams 

LIBRARY 
Carolyn Clay 
Enid z. Baker 
Vicky Baunach 
Susan Conger 
Doug Wolfe 
Vicki Hitchcock 

FAIR 
Rodney Peach 

JEFFREY CENTER 
Eurie Ann Taylor 

ELECTION 
Mirta Martinez 

ATTEST: 

Legal Secretary 
Legal Secretary 
Legal Secretary 
Legal Secretary 

County Coroner 
Deputy 

Secretary 
Secretary 

Clerk of District Court 
Deputy 
Deputy 
Deputy 

Custodian 
Custodian 

Road & Bridge Supervisor 
Operator 
Supervisor - District 15 / Baggs 
Operator 
Operator 
Draftsman/Operator 

March, 1995 

Supervisor-Dist13 Elk Mtn. & Dist14 Saratoga 
Supervisor-Distl2 Hanna & Medicine Bow 
Operator 
Operator 
Operator 
Operator 
Operator 
Supervisor-Distil Rawlins 
Office Manager 
Operator 
Mechanic 

Secretary - sa·ratoga 
Secretary 
Secretary 
WIC/Secretary 

Coordinator 

Administrator 
Administrative Assistant 
Tech Services Supervisor 
Youth Services 
Assistant Circulation Manager 
Public Services Coordinator 

Caretaker 

Custodian 

Deputy 

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING 

-s- Artlin Zeiger, Chairman 

-s- Linda Fleming, Member 

-s- Gary Graalman, Member 

-s- W.E. Harshman, County Clerk 


