

February 21, 1995

COMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDINGS

REGULAR MEETING

February 21, 1995

The Commissioners met at 7:00 p.m. in Encampment, Wyoming. Commissioners Artlin Zeiger, Gary Graalman and Linda Fleming were present. Artlin Zeiger, Chairman.

FINANCIAL REPORTS of the county officers were audited and placed on file.

The following bills were presented and approved for payment:

A T & T	Various	\$ 26.11
A T & T	General	186.19
Alco	Public Health	32.29
Allen, Patrick M.D.P.C.	General	830.70
Alzheimer's Assoc.	Public Health	32.50
American Guidance Service	Grants	690.00
Amerigas Laramie	Road & Bridge, Senior Centers	844.67
Amsterdam Printing	General, Clerk	152.32
Associated Public Safety Communication	Radio Tech	57.00
Bach Supply	Road & Bridge	45.39
Bank Card Center	Sheriff	71.26
Becker Fire Equipment Co.	General, Fire Dept.	3,084.27
Bi-Rite Professional	Grants	156.75
Bob Barker Co.	Jail	77.63
Brad's Welding & Machine	Fire Dept.	8.00
Brown, Erickson & Hiser	General	261.02
Build Rite Lumber Supply	Senior Centers, Fire Dept.	282.30
Carbon County Clinic, P.C.	Grants	166.00
Carbon County Treasurer	Various	549.82
Carbon County TV & Radio Shack	General	24.25
Carbon Power & Light, Inc.	Radio Tech	172.25
Cascade Fire Equipment	Fire Dept.	189.07
Cedar Street Texaco	Sheriff	8.93
Chandra, V. Raja M.D.	Grants	81.00
City Market	Grants, Public Health	359.57
Cloud Peak Terminix	Carbon Building	35.00
Cooper Oil Co.	Road & Bridge, Sheriff	1,062.81
D & L Tire Service	Road & Bridge	25.58
Dalton, Stephen G.	Grants	118.00
Davis, Michael D.D.S.	Grants	35.00
Days Inn	General	72.00
E & H Industrial Supply	Road & Bridge	86.86
Eagle of Cody Printing	Assessor	1,458.60
Eagle Uniform Supply	Road & Bridge, Carbon Bldg.	58.81
Evergreen Disposal Service	Various	137.50
Farm Equipment Guide	Assessor	36.20
France, Dwight	Fire Dept.	98.02
France Flying Service	Fire Dept.	10.55
Frontier Pharmacy	Grants	25.09
Gases Plus	Road & Bridge	558.05
General Electric	Radio Tech	33.20
Gilley's Sewing	Sheriff	20.00
Hanna, Town of	Road & Bridge	42.59
Hays, Stephen D.D.S.	Grants	70.00
Healthy Mother/Healthy Babies	Grants	50.00
Hettgar, Bridget R.N.	Grants	161.60
Historic Trails WY RC&D	Commissioners	100.00
Home Wellness Prof. Group	Public Health	30.00
Hopkins Medical Products	Grants	156.40
Hot Springs R.E.A., Inc.	Road & Bridge	46.58
Howery Construction, Inc.	Courthouse	1,962.00
I B M Corp.	Data Processing	872.33
J.H.Kaspar Oil Co.	Sheriff	652.67
Johnson, John R.	Grants	239.00
K & K Communications	Sheriff	97.00
Kaspar Oil Co.	Fire Dept.	300.76
Kelly Oil Co.	Various	759.90
Kilburn Tire Co.	Sheriff	228.08
Kinnaman Supply Co.	Road & Bridge	9.52
Kirsch, A.P. M.D.	Jail	900.00
L & L Electric	Various	3,998.75
Little America - Cheyenne	Road & Bridge	244.99
Luallen, Genevieve	Public Health	14.69
Lunt, John M.D.	Grants	45.00
MacPherson Law Offices	General	489.56
Martin's Office Systems	Various	817.47
Massey, Daniel T.	General	2,016.00
McIlvaine, Robert & Betty	Public Health	300.00
Memorial Hospital of Carbon County	Grants, Jail	564.75

February 21, 1995

Montgomery Elevator Co.	Carbon Bldg., Senior Centers	593.58
National Police Chiefs	Sheriff	75.00
Newell, Marci	Grants	159.05
Northern Gas	Various	5,274.42
On Point Information	General	176.05
P.T.I. Communications	Sheriff	48.94
Pacific Power	Various	5,179.70
Pamida, Inc.	Public Health, Grants	30.96
Pantry, The	Planning	30.04
Phonexpress, Inc.	Attorney, General	1,534.08
Pioneer Corp.	General	330.00
Pippin, Robert	Grants	199.00
Pitney Bowes Inc.	General	194.75
Plainsman Printing	Clerk of Court	147.44
Platte Valley Automotive	Road & Bridge	10.48
Pryor Resources Inc.	Public Health	99.00
Radio Shack	General	10.55
Rawlins Automotive	Various	1,396.05
Rawlins Diagnostic	Grant	63.00
Rawlins Family Rec. Center	Sheriff	48.00
Rawlins Glass	Carbon Bldg., Fire Dept.	61.78
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc.	Planning, General	736.70
Rawlins Optometric	Grants	47.00
Raymond Martinez Signs	Fire Dept.	260.00
Reliable Corp.	Clerk	108.72
Riverton Tire & Oil	Road & Bridge	390.00
Ryan Electronics	General, Fire Dept.	1,375.00
Saratoga Auto Parts, Inc.	Road & Bridge	502.62
Saratoga Health Mart	Grants	17.56
Saratoga Sun	Grants	77.00
Schulze, Kenneth M.D.	Grants	35.00
Shepherd, Ruth	General	400.00
Shine, Robert M.D.	Grants	773.00
Skillpath Seminars	Public Health	99.00
Smith, Susan	Public Health	11.31
Snap-On Tools	Road & Bridge	16.20
State of Wyoming	Election	346.48
Summit Medical Supply	Public Health, W.I.C.	229.02
Tipton Computer Service	General	2,149.88
Trapp, Larry	Fire Dept.	78.56
Triangle Sheet Metal	Road & Bridge	2,200.00
True Value of Rawlins	Carbon Bldg., Senior Centers	147.57
U.S. West Communications	Various	3,045.09
Union Telephone Co.	Sheriff, Public Health	42.37
Valley Oil Co.	Sheriff	175.84
Viking Office Products	General	1,068.62
W.A.C.O.	Clerk	150.00
Wear Parts	Road & Bridge	54.32
Williams, Kelly & Waldrip	General, Attorney	54.32
Wimpenny, Robert D.D.S.	Grants	164.00
Wy Aids Education	Grants	80.00
Wright Medical Services	W.I.C.	198.00
Wy Machinery Co.	Road & Bridge	224.26
Wy Paper Supply	Jail	32.92
Wy State Bar	Attorney	230.00
Wy State Forestry	General, Fire Dept.	4,278.51
Wy State Penitentiary	Jail	1,740.65
Xerox Corp.	Grant, Clerk of Court	316.17
Yampa Valley Electric	Radio Tech	31.23
Zep Manufacturing	Courthouse	36.54

SEVERANCE TAX

Wyoming State Forestry	Equipment	\$ 833.80
------------------------	-----------	-----------

BONDS

Cindy L. Baldwin Treasurer	Rawlins-Carbon County Airport Board February 8, 1995 to February 8, 1996	\$ 50,000.00
William R. Ellis Secretary/Treasurer	Medicine Bow Conservation District January 26, 1995 to January 26, 1996	10,000.00
Ara F. Erickson Treasurer	Jeffrey Center Memorial Board January 19, 1995 to January 19, 1996	5,000.00
Alice L. Garvin Secretary/Asst. Treasurer	Jeffrey Center Memorial Board January 19, 1995 to January 19, 1996	5,000.00

SENIOR CENTERS

A large group of senior citizens attended this meeting. They addressed the direction that the senior centers are going. They also gave the Commissioners a letter stating their concerns.

February 21, 1995

MIKE HAMMER

Mike Hammer talked about his company's problems with the D.E.Q.

ROAD & BRIDGE

County road & bridge supervisor, Don Neuman, gave his administrative report.

The Commissioners signed a gravel lease agreement between Carbon County and Miller Estate Company.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, the meeting was adjourned.



Artlin Zeiger, Chairman

ATTEST:



W. E. Harshman, County Clerk

March, 1995

PUBLICATIONS NAMES AND POSITION OF FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES

MARCH 1995

(Based on February Payroll)

PURSUANT TO WYOMING STATUTE 18-3-516 (b) (ii) RELATING TO PUBLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS: EACH BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SHALL PUBLISH SEPARATE FROM THE MINUTES OF THE PROCEEDINGS DURING MARCH OF EACH YEAR, A COMPLETE LIST OF ALL CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS, ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICIALS, ELECTED OFFICIALS, DEPARTMENT HEADS, AND FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE COUNTY SPECIFIED BY NAME AND POSITION, EXCLUDING SALARIES.

COMMISSIONERS

Linda L. Fleming	County Commissioner
Gary Graalman	County Commissioner
Artlin Zeiger	County Commissioner - Chairman

COUNTY CLERK

William E. Harshman	County Clerk
Teddy Yockey	Chief Deputy
Lee Bonnett	Deputy
Marsha Fricke	Deputy
Joseph Jaramillo	Deputy
Teresa Logan	Deputy
Joann Rood	Deputy
Helen Winingham	Deputy

DATA PROCESSING

Marilyn J. Bradford	Manager
Deborah Weickum	Payroll/Insurance

COUNTY TREASURER

Cindy Baldwin	County Treasurer
Christine Rutherford	Deputy

MOTOR VEHICLE

Joy Paulsrud	Chief Deputy
Patricia Bentsen	Deputy
Patricia Brack	Deputy
Dana Walton	Deputy

COUNTY ASSESSOR

Darrell Stubbs	County Assessor
Sheryl Snider	Chief Deputy
Cheryl Kirkeeng	Deputy
Roger Pantalone	Field Assessor
Melvin Turner	Field Assessor

COUNTY SHERIFF

Jerald Colson	County Sheriff
Ernest Hicks	Undersheriff
Louis Braun	Deputy
David Fagnant	Deputy
Clayton Kilgore	Radio Technician - County
Jack Lowrance	Deputy
Michael Morris	Deputy
Harold Newbrough	Deputy
Gerard Rakoczy	Deputy
James Kyle Rosentreter	Deputy
Archie Roybal	Deputy
Pat Korb	Deputy
Steve Flauding	Deputy
Tracy Solaas	Deputy
Jeffrey Walton	Deputy
Juliet Kline	Secretary
Barbara Ready	Secretary
Roy Cruz	Detention Officer
Philip McCall	Detention Officer
James Mitchell	Detention Officer
Merry Waugh	Detention Officer
Randall Shinkle	Detention Officer
Troy Vorn	Detention Officer
Mike Gelsleichter	Detention Officer
Mickie Otto	Dispatcher
Edward Gunsch	Dispatcher
Marjorie Stump	Dispatcher
Sharon Wheeler	Dispatcher
Rosalie Wilson	Dispatcher

COUNTY ATTORNEY

Thomas E. Campbell	County Attorney
Louis Piccioni	Deputy - Criminal
Colleen White	Deputy - Criminal
Wade Waldrip	Deputy - Civil

March, 1995

COUNTY ATTORNEY (Cont.)

Cynthia Matekovic	Legal Secretary
Carol Martin	Legal Secretary
Rebecca Dorrell	Legal Secretary
Kyle Schinkel	Legal Secretary

COUNTY CORONER

Curtis Rostad	County Coroner
William Ball	Deputy

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE

Charlene Abbott	Secretary
Judith Smith	Secretary

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

Lindy Smith	Clerk of District Court
Melissa Brenner	Deputy
Karen Gibson	Deputy
Deborah Olson	Deputy

CUSTODIAN

Ramiro Gonzalez	Custodian
Leroy Herrera	Custodian

ROAD & BRIDGE

Donald Neuman	Road & Bridge Supervisor
David Acord	Operator
Richard Corson	Supervisor - District #5 / Baggs
Philip Cook	Operator
Terry Dix	Operator
Morgan B. Evans	Draftsman/Operator
Ronald V. Garretson	Supervisor-Dist#3 Elk Mtn. & Dist#4 Saratoga
Coy L. Girardot	Supervisor-Dist#2 Hanna & Medicine Bow
Tony Gonzales	Operator
James S. Johnson	Operator
Robert T. Milliken	Operator
Charles W. Nation	Operator
William D. Richardson	Operator
Pete Rogers	Supervisor-Dist#1 Rawlins
Patricia Schuler	Office Manager
Jesse Sikes	Operator
Joe Taylor	Mechanic

PUBLIC HEALTH

Karen E. Butler	Secretary - Saratoga
Sally Cruz	Secretary
Laura Smith	Secretary
Janelle Crawford	WIC/Secretary

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Nina Adams	Coordinator
------------	-------------

LIBRARY

Carolyn Clay	Administrator
Enid Z. Baker	Administrative Assistant
Vicky Baunach	Tech Services Supervisor
Susan Conger	Youth Services
Doug Wolfe	Assistant Circulation Manager
Vicki Hitchcock	Public Services Coordinator

FAIR

Rodney Peach	Caretaker
--------------	-----------

JEFFREY CENTER

Eurie Ann Taylor	Custodian
------------------	-----------

ELECTION

Mirta Martinez	Deputy
----------------	--------

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING

-s- Artlin Zeiger, Chairman
 -s- Linda Fleming, Member
 -s- Gary Graalman, Member

ATTEST:

-s- W.E. Harshman, County Clerk